CITY OF KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 12468 Z22-0063 285, 305 Dougall Road N & 365 McIntosh Road

| A bylaw to amend the "City of Kelowna Zon | าing Bylaw No. 1237¤ | .11 |
|---|----------------------|-----|
|---|----------------------|-----|

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

| 1. | IHAI | City of Kelc | wna ∠onin | ig Bylaw No | o. 12375 be a | mended by | changing t | the zoning | classificat | lor |
|----|------|--------------|-----------|-------------|---------------|-----------|------------|------------|-------------|-----|
| | of· | , | | <i>J</i> , | 3,3 | , | 3 3 | 3 | | |
| | 01. | | | | | | | | | |

Lot 16 Section 26 Township 26 ODYD Plan 9924, located at 285 Dougall Rd N, Kelowna, BC; Lot 17 Section 26 Township 26 ODYD Plan 9924, located at 305 Dougall Rd N, Kelowna, BC; Lot 18 Section 26 Township 26 ODYD Plan 9924, located at 365 McIntosh Rd, Kelowna, BC;

from the UC4 – Rutland Urban Centre zone to the UC4r – Rutland Urban Centre (Rental Only) zone;

2. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and is binding on all persons as and from the date of adoption.

| Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this | | | | | | |
|---|-------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Approved under the Transportation Act this | | | | | | |
| (Approving Officer – Ministry of Transportation) | | | | | | |
| Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Mayor | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

City Clerk